

ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY Spring 2019 Fee Sheet

term must be satisfied in full at the beginning of the term as a condition of admission to classes and residential facilities, and access to the privileges

	a		•	A penalty of \$60	will be	be charged on/after January 7, 2019 for late registration.					
	Undergraduate						Graduate				
	Resi		Non-Resident				Resident		Non-Resident		
Hours	Commuting	Boarding (Traditional Dorm)	Commuting	Boarding (Traditional Dorm)		Hours	Commuting	Boarding (Traditional Dorm)	Commuting	Boarding (Traditional Dorm)	
21	5,733.00	9,438.00	10,899.00	14,604.00		21	9,429.00	13,134.00	18,207.00	21,912.00	
20	5,446.00	9,151.00	10,325.00	14,030.00		20	9,007.00	12,712.00	17,367.00	21,072.00	
19	5,159.00	8,864.00	9,751.00	13,456.00		19	8,585.00	12,290.00	16,527.00	20,232.00	
18	4,872.00	8,577.00	9,177.00	12,882.00		18	8,163.00	11,868.00	15,687.00	19,392.00	
17	4,872.00	8,577.00	9,177.00	12,882.00		17	7,741.00	11,446.00	14,847.00	18,552.00	
16	4,872.00	8,577.00	9,177.00	12,882.00		16	7,319.00	11,024.00	14,007.00	17,712.00	
15	4,872.00	8,577.00	9,177.00	12,882.00		15	6,897.00	10,602.00	13,167.00	16,872.00	
14	4,872.00	8,577.00	9,177.00	12,882.00		14	6,475.00	10,180.00	12,327.00	16,032.00	
13	4,872.00	8,577.00	9,177.00	12,882.00		13	6,053.00	9,758.00	11,487.00	15,192.00	
12	4,872.00	8,577.00	9,177.00	12,882.00		12	5,631.00	9,336.00	10,647.00	14,352.00	
11	3,724.00	7,429.00	6,881.00	10,586.00		11	5,209.00	8,914.00	9,807.00	13,512.00	
10	3,437.00	7,142.00	6,307.00	10,012.00		10	4,787.00	8,492.00	8,967.00	12,672.00	
9	2,979.00	6,684.00	5,562.00	9,267.00		9	4,365.00	8,070.00	8,127.00	11,832.00	
8	2,692.00	6,397.00	4,988.00	8,693.00		8	3,943.00	7,648.00	7,287.00	10,992.00	
7	2,405.00	6,110.00	4,414.00	8,119.00		7	3,521.00	7,226.00	6,447.00	10,152.00	
6	2,118.00	5,823.00	3,840.00	7,545.00		6	2,928.00	6,633.00	5,436.00	9,141.00	
5	1,831.00	5,536.00	3,266.00	6,971.00		5	2,506.00	6,211.00	4,596.00	8,301.00	
4	1,544.00	5,249.00	2,692.00	6,397.00		4	2,084.00	5,789.00	3,756.00	7,461.00	
3	1,257.00	4,962.00	2,118.00	5,823.00		3	1,662.00	5,367.00	2,916.00	6,621.00	
2	970.00	4,675.00	1,544.00	5,249.00		2	1,240.00	4,945.00	2,076.00	5,781.00	
1	683.00	4,388.00	970.00	4,675.00		1	818.00	4,523.00	1,236.00	4,941.00	

1	683.00	4,388.00)	970.00	4,675.00	1	818.00	4,523.00	1	,236.00	4,941
	Tuiti	on and *Mai	ndatory	Fees			Tuitio	n and *Man	datory	Fees	
Tuition -	Resident		\$	287.00	per hour	Tuition - I	Resident		\$	422.00	per hour
Tuition - I	Non-resident			574.00	per hour	Tuition - I	Non-resident			840.00	per hour
*Information Technology Fee				125.00		*Informat	ion Technology Fee			125.00	
*Student	Rec and Athletic Fee	(10 hours or greater)		69.00		*Student	Rec and Athletic Fee	7 hours or greater)		69.00	
*Student	Activity Fee (10 hours o	r greater)		102.00		*Student	Activity Fee (7 hours or gree	ater)		102.00	
*Wellnes	s Center Fee			138.00		*Wellnes	s Center Fee			138.00	
*Health C	Center Fee			73.00		*Health C	Center Fee			73.00	
*Shuttle I	ee			60.00		*Shuttle F	ee			60.00	
Parking F	ee			45.00		Parking F	ee			45.00	
Health In	surance Fee (Domesti	ic students)		76.00		Health In	surance Fee (Domestic s	udents)		76.00	
Health In	surance Fee (Internation	onal students)		951.00		Health In	surance Fee (International	l students)		951.00	
		Room and	Board					Room and I	Board		
Room (T	raditional Dorm)		\$	1,841.00		Room (T	raditional Dorm)		\$	1,841.00	
Room (S	uite style)		2700.00 to	3550.00		Room (S	uite style)		2700.00 to	3550.00	
Board - 2	1 Meals Per Week			1,864.00		Board - 2	1 Meals Per Week			1,864.00	
Normal F	Hills Apartments		2600.00 to	4800.00		Normal F	lills Apartments		2600.00 to	4800.00	
Normal F	lills Bulldog Bucks M	eal Plan		200.00		Normal F	lills Bulldog Bucks Mea	l Plan		200.00	
Normal F	lills Meal Plan (80 me	eals total)		500.00		Normal F	lills Meal Plan (80 meal	s total)		500.00	
Commut	er Meal Plan (80 mea	als total)		500.00		Commute	er Meal Plan (80 meals	total)		500.00	
	Application Fee per academic year due a	at time of application)		100.00			Application Fee per academic year due at tir	ne of application)		100.00	
(One-time	Deposit (Refundable) payment. If housing status and is processed, the depo	s changes and a)	250.00		(One-time)	Deposit (Refundable) payment. If housing status of			250.00	

	Other Fees	Other Fees				
Late Registration Fee	60.00	Late Registration Fee	\$	60.00		
ID Card Replacement with Meal Plan	60.00	ID Card Replacement with Meal Plan		60.00		
ID Card Replacement w/o Meal Plan	30.00	ID Card Replacement w/o Meal Plan		30.00		

Miscellaneous Information Tuition Credit for Officially Withdrawing

Prior to January 7, 2019	100%	100%
January 7 - January 13, 2019	90%	90%
January 14 - January 20, 2019	80%	80%
January 21 - January 27, 2019	70%	70%
January 28 - February 5, 2019	60%	60%
A4 F-1 F 0040	00/	00/

Payment Remittance

Remittance Types

Check or Money Order - Must be made payable to Alabama A&M University; Memo line (Student ID # and purpose of payment)

Credit Card - Visa, MasterCard, American Express

In person - Cashier's Office - Patton Hall Rm 105-A
Via Mail (Check or Money Order only) - Mail to Alabama A&M University; Attn: Cashiers Office; 105 Patton
Hall; Normal, AL 35762

Phone (Credit Card Only) - (256) 372-4883; (256) 372-4884

Contact Information

For additional information regarding fees, payments, or questions about your account please contact The Office Student Accounts at (256) 372 - 5195 or visit the "myAAMU" web page - http://www.aamu.edu/campuslife/pages/myaamu.aspx

A flat rate fee will be charged for Undergraduate students with 12-18 credit hours.

Fees are subject to change without notice